Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: 3-1
SPEEDFAXTM 2011   Murray Electrical Products
Residential L Commercial L Industrial
3
M
URRAY
Contents
Load Centers 3-2 – 3-12

center
3
2
4
11
10
• Revised •
02/26/12
3-3Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog
3
M
URRAY
Load Centers
a 	Convertible	to	main	breaker	by	using	the	following	main
breaker	kits:
100A	load	centers:	MBK100M	only.
125A	load	centers:	MBK100M	and	MBK125M	only.
150A	load	centers:	MBK150M	only.
200A	load	centers:	MBK150M	and	MBK200M	only.
225A	load	centers:	MBK150M,	MBK200M,	and	MBK225M
only.
b	100-225A	only.

For non service entrance applications,
do not install bonding strap and use
insulated bars for neutral conductors
and bonded bar for ground conductors.
LW2040L1200
Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: Murray SS 2/14/11
12-42 Circuit, 125–225 Amperes
Amps
Max.
No. of
Spaces
Max.
Circuit
Indoor Type 1 Dimensions Outdoor Type 3R Dimensions
Catalog Number Height Width Depth Catalog Number Height Width Depth
125 12 24 LC1224L1125 21 143⁄8 4 LW1224L1125 20 141⁄4 41⁄2
125 16 32 LC1632L1125 21 143⁄8 4 LW1632L1125 29 141⁄4 41⁄2
125 20 40 LC2040L1125 24 143⁄8 4 LW2040L1125 29 141⁄4 41⁄2
125 30 40 LC3040L1125 30 143⁄8 4 — — — —
150 16 32 LC1632L1150 24 143⁄8 4 — — — —
150 24 40 LC2440L1150 30 143⁄8 4 — — — —
200 12 24 — — — — LW1224L1200 29 141⁄4 41⁄2
200 20 40 LC2040L1200 30 143⁄8 4 LW2040L1200 29 141⁄4 41⁄2
200 24 40 LC2440L1200 30 143⁄8 4 — — — —
200 30 40 LC3040L1200 36 143⁄8 4 LW3040L1200 38 141⁄4 41⁄2
200 40 40 LC4040L1200 39 143⁄8 4 — — — —
225 40 60 LC4060L1225 39 143⁄8 4 — — — —
Copper Bus
Amps
Max.
No. of
Spaces
Max.
Circuit
Indoor Type 1 Dimensions Outdoor Type 3R Dimensions
Catalog Number Height Width Depth Catalog Number Height Width Depth
125 20 40 LC2040L1125CU 24 143⁄8 4 — — — —
200 20 40 LC2040L1200CU 30 143⁄8 4 — — — —
200 30 40 LC3040L1200CU 36 143⁄8 4 — — — —
200 40 40 LC4040L1200CU 39 143⁄8 4 — — — —
225 12 24 — — — — LW1224L1225CU 29 141⁄4 41⁄2
225 42 42 LC4242L1225CU 42 143⁄8 4 LW4242L1225CU 42 141⁄4 41⁄2
Product Category RESI
• Revised •
02/26/12
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog3-4

width	dimensions	for	surface	or	combination	overhang.
Consult	factory	for	specific	details	if	required.
	Hub	provision	only.	Closure	plate	included.	Panels
through	225A	require	HS	type	hub;	panels	over	225A
require	HV	type	hub.
 	Standard	package	quantity	equal	to	1.
 	Copper	bus	load	centers	are	recommended	for	those
applications	where	the	environment	may	be	severe
(ie	farm	and	coastal	areas).
Rock Solid Load Centers
Main Breaker, 1Ø, 22,000 AICa
Load Center Short Circuit Current Rating
Copper Bus
 Amps No. of Max. Indoor Type 1  Dimensions
 Max. Spaces Circuit Catalog Number Height Width Depth
	 100	 20	 40	 LC2040B1100CU	 24	 143⁄8	 4
	 200	 20	 40	 LC2040B1200CU	 30	 143⁄8	 4
	 200	 30	 40	 LC3040B1200CU	 36	 143⁄8	 4
	 200	 40	 40	 LC4040B1200CU	 39	 143⁄8	 4
Load Center Short Circuit Current Rating
 Load Center  Internal or Remote
 Short Circuit Load Center Main or Feeder
 Current Ratingb Main Rating Circuit Breaker Type

Load centers on this page through 200 amp feature a new split neutral with
one bonded and one insulated bar. For service entrance applications, install
bonding strap, and use both bars for neutral and ground conductors. For non
service entrance applications, do not install bonding strap and use insulated
bar for neutral conductors and bonded bar for ground conductors.
Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: Murray SS 2/14/11
12-42 Circuit, 100-200 Amperes
Amps
Max.
No. of
Spaces
Max.
Circuit
Catalog Number Dimensions Outdoor Type 3R Dimensions
Indoor Type 1 Height Width Depth Catalog Number Height Width Depth
100 12 24 LC1224B1100 18 143⁄8 4 LW1224B1100 23 141⁄4 41⁄2
100 16 32 — — — — LW1632B1100 23 141⁄4 41⁄2
100 20 40 LC2040B1100 24 143⁄8 4 — — — —
100 24 40 LC2440B1100 24 143⁄8 4 — — — —
100 30 40 LC3040B1100 30 143⁄8 4 — — — —
150 16 32 LC1632B1150 24 143⁄8 4 — — — —
150 20 40 LC2040B1150 30 143⁄8 4 LW2040B1150 29 141⁄4 41⁄2
150 24 40 LC2440B1150 30 143⁄8 4 — — — —
150 30 40 LC3040B1150 36 143⁄8 4 — — — —
200 12 24 — — — — LW1224B1200 29 141⁄4 41⁄2
200 16 32 LC1632B1200 30 143⁄8 4 — — — —
200 20 40 LC2040B1200 30 143⁄8 4 LW2040B1200 29 141⁄4 41⁄2
200 24 40 LC2440B1200 30 143⁄8 4 — — — —
200 30 40 LC3040B1200 36 143⁄8 4 LW3040B1200 38 141⁄4 41⁄2
200 40 40 LC4040B1200 39 143⁄8 4 LW4040B1200 38 141⁄4 41⁄2
200 30 54 LC3054B1200 36 143⁄8 4 — — — —
200 40 40 LC4040B1200 39 143⁄8 4 — — — —
200 40 60 LC4060B1200 401⁄2 157⁄8 5 — — — —
Product Category RESI
Murray load centers have UL recognized
short circuit current ratings up to 100,000
Amps, when used with appropriate main

n Main breaker – convertible to main lug with use of lug
kit part no. ECMLK225
n Installation of transfer mechanism can be performed at
time of generator installation
Generator Ready Load Centers (1phase)
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 3R
Amp Rating
No. of
Spacesa
No. of
Circuitsa Catalog Number
Dimensions (inches)
Catalog Number
Dimensions
H W D H W D
200 30 42 LC3042B1200GEN 42 14.25 4 LW3042B1200GEN 42.00 14.63 4.00
225 30 42 LC3042L1225GEN 42 14.25 4 LW3042L1225GEN 42.00 14.63 4.00
400A Main Lug Load Centers (1phase & 3phase)b
No. of
Phases
Amp

Dimensions
Height Width Depth Height Width Depth
60 2 4 LC002GS 97⁄8 51⁄8 25⁄8 LW002GR 81⁄4 53⁄8 41⁄2
100 3 3 LP003CS 173⁄5 71⁄2 53⁄5 — — — —
125 2 4 LC002HS 171⁄8 71⁄8 41⁄4 LW002HR 81⁄4 53⁄8 41⁄2
125 4 8 LC004NF 125⁄8 65⁄8 31⁄2 — — — —
125 4 8 LC004NS 125⁄8 65⁄8 31⁄2 LW004NR 121⁄4 61⁄8 41⁄4
200 2 4 LC004VS 193⁄4 81⁄2 4 LW004VR 197⁄8 83⁄8 45⁄8
225 2 4 — — — — LW002QR 27 103⁄8 55⁄8
8-16 Circuit, 125 Amperes (with door)
125 8 16 LC008DF 143⁄4 123⁄8 37⁄8 — — — —
125 8 16 LC008DS 143⁄4 123⁄8 37⁄8 LW008NR 143⁄4 121⁄8 41⁄8
125 8 16 LC008DFG 143⁄4 123⁄8 37⁄8 — — — —
125 8 16 LC008DSG 143⁄4 123⁄8 37⁄8 — — — —
Enclosed Breakers
100 2 4 LC100CS 171⁄8 71⁄8 41⁄4 LW100CR 173⁄8 73⁄8 43⁄8
200 2 4 LC200VS 193⁄4 81⁄2 4 LW200VR 197⁄8 83⁄8 45⁄8
225 3 3 — — — — LW903QR 27 103⁄8 55⁄8
 Amps No. of Max. Indoor Type 1  Dimensions
 Max Spaces Circuits Catalog No. Height  Width  Depth Main Breaker
	 100	 2	 4	 LW102NLk	 121⁄2	 6	 41⁄4	 MP2100	 Factory

UR
RA
Y
Lo
ad
 C
en
te
rs
Catalog
Number Description
Pack
Quanity
MBK100M 100A—For	use	on	100	&	125A	Rock	Solid	Load
Centers	only 1
MBK125M 125A—For	use	on	125A	Rock	Solid	Load
Centers	only 1
MBK150M 150A—For	use	on	150,	200,	&	225A	Rock	Solid
Load	Centers	only 1
MBK200M 200A—For	use	on	200	&	225A	Rock	Solid	Load
Centers	only 1
MBK225M 225A—For	use	on	225A	Rock	Solid	Load
Centers	only 1
ECMLK125 1	PH	Main	Lug	Conversion	Kit	100-125A 1
ECMLK225 1	PH	Main	Lug	Conversion	Kit	150-225A 1
Load Centers

Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: Murray SS 2/14/11
Product Category RESI
• Revised •
02/26/12
Catalog
Number Description
Pack
Quanity
ECLX068M 4	small	terminals—15⁄8”	long 10
ECLX069M 5	small	and	2	large	terminals—3”	long 10
ECLX071M 8	small	and	3	large	terminals—31⁄2”	long 10
ECLX072M 11	small	and	4	large	terminals—45⁄8”	long 10
ECLX073M 14	small	amd	5	large	terminals—53⁄4”	long 10
ECLX074M 17	small	amd	6	large	terminals—7”	long 10
ECLX075M 21	small	amd	7	large	terminals—8”	long 10
ECINSNB27 Insulated	neutral	bar	with	27	positions 10
ECINSNB32 Insulated	neutral	bar	with	32	positions 10
ECINSNB33 Insulated	neutral	bar	with	33	positions
and	a	300	MCM	lug 10
ECINSNB41 Insulated	neutral	bar	with	41	positions
and	a	300	MCM	lug 10
ECINSNB43 Insulated	neutral	bar	with	43	positions	 10
Catalog
Number Description
Pack
Quanity